



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

WEDNESDAY, THE NINTH DAY OF JULY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

WRIT PETITION NO: 17016/2025

Between:

Manikyam Arish Ahammad,

...PETITIONER

AND

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...RESPONDENT(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.MASALEGAR HIDAYATHULLA

Counsel for the Respondent(S):

1.GP FOR SOCIAL WELFARE

The Court made the following:

Sri Kajha Basha, learned Standing counsel appearing for respondents 2 to 4 seeks time to produce a copy of the resolution delegating powers to the Chairperson of the Andhra Pradesh State Waqf Board and also the orders of the Chairperson appointing the Inspector Auditor, Waqf as election officer.

List the matter on 10.07.2025, in the Adjourned Motion List.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI